RENEWAL AND AMENDMENT NO. 1 OF AGREEMENT
#A-12330 BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF MONTEREY &
CHARLES NECHTEM AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

WHEREAS, Charles Nechtem and Associates, Inc., hereinafter “CONTRACTOR?”,
and the County of Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter
referred to as “COUNTY?” previously entered into an agreement dated November 1, 2012,
for the provision of an Employee Assistance Program for the County of Monterey; and

WHEREAS, the AGREEMENT expired pursuant to its terms on October 31, 2015;
and

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR wish to renew the AGREEMENT
retroactive to November 1, 2015 with all provisions deemed to have been in effect
continuously; and

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR wish to extend the AGREEMENT to
December 31, 2016.

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR agree as follows:

1. The AGREEMENT is renewed retroactive to November 1, 2015 and extended
through December 31, 2016, with all of its provisions deemed to have been in effect
continuously.

2. A copy of this RENEWAL AND AMENDMENT NO. 1 shall be attached to the
original AGREEMENT dated November 1, 2012.



IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, the County and CONTRACTOR execute this RENEWAL AND

AMENDMENT NO. 1 as follows:

COUNTY OF MONTEREY - CONTRACTOR

By: Cﬂ)@«zjﬂh_»c)/) -6(/ "?@’b\__—/

Contracts/Purchasing Officer Signature of Chair, President, oy t
Vice-President .
Dated: Chm, ﬁ"J _’_/Z/ﬁé ‘/{ﬂfh") I ik oS
Printed Name and Title
Approved as t¢g Fiscal Provjsions: 2
_ ﬁﬁ Dated: /=2 /a? //CIC)/JI
4
Deputy A uds'!ﬁi'fCojtwl}ér R
By: Anf} &’}'}a Sudf
Dated; (Signature of Secfepury, Asst. Secretary, CFO,
{f)v/)lﬁ’ Treasurer or A;st.‘if‘reasum;) *
Cuo g b ARV N . . .
Aporyedas f9-LBUTR Erovisions: May Silher. CFc
ki i el = int Titl
APPROVED AS TO INDEK I/ 1Y/ Sk ¢t
RiSh Wiedhp e ont—18 G URGE Dated: /2/a1)9ciF,
Ba‘&k&;ﬁé{ﬂ!ﬁrﬂbm}i‘“
Yate: /20 e

Approved as to Form:

W0t (il

Deputy County Counsel

Dated: I‘Q l?i% tf;(» "L}

*INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations,
the full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified
officers. If CONTRACTOR is & partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with
the signature of a partner who has suthority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership. If
CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business,

if any, and shall personally sign the Amendment,



